
41th CYCLE PHD CALL

Ranking of the Admitted and Eligible candidates (D.I. 13552 prot. n. 173949 of 15/07/2025)
 

For Italian citizens and foreigners D.R. n. 7961 prot. 97332 of 16/04/2025.

 
 

PhD Course: DESIGN - 1364

Places available
for call

Type of
Scholarship

Short
name

Number of
scholarship
places

Of which
this number
are
reserved
for
foreigners

Title of the thematic scholarship

Generic G 3 0 /

Theme T1 1 0 ADVANCED INTERACTIONS IN AUTOMOTIVE EXPERIENCES: GENERATIVE UI SYSTEMS FOR DYNAMIC
HUMAN-VEHICLE INTERACTION IN EVOLVING AUTONOMOUS ENVIRONMENTS

Theme T2 1 0 AI FOR CRAFTS SECTOR IN DIGITAL TRANSITION

Theme T3 1 0 NEW PARADIGMS FOR UNIVERSITY CAMPUSES GUIDELINES FOR THE DESIGN OF PEER-TO-PEER,
EXPERIMENTAL, AND LEARNING BY DOING EDUCATIONAL ENVIRONMENTS

Theme T4 1 0 SYNTHETIC DATA FOR MORE-THAN-HUMAN DESIGN SPECULATION

Positions without
scholarship

1
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41th CYCLE PHD CALL

Ranking of the Admitted and Eligible candidates (D.I. 13552 prot. n. 173949 of 15/07/2025)
 

For Italian citizens and foreigners D.R. n. 7961 prot. 97332 of 16/04/2025.

 
 

PhD Course: DESIGN - 1364

Surname and name
First

citizensh
ip Italian

Compete
for the

scholars
hip

Total
points -
max 100

Eligibility
T1*

Eligibility
T2*

Eligibility
T3*

Eligibility
T4*

Reserve
**

Outcome Call - General
ranking

1 VIGANEGO BALLESTEROS LUCIA Yes Yes 92.11 X X X X

ADMITTED WITH
SCHOLARSHIP  - OPEN
SUBJECT
SCHOLARSHIP

2 DITANO GIORGIA Yes Yes 91.76 X X X X

ADMITTED WITH
SCHOLARSHIP  - OPEN
SUBJECT
SCHOLARSHIP

3 FINARDI MARCO ANDREA Yes Yes 85.51 X X X Yes ADMITTED WITH
SCHOLARSHIP T4

4 ENRIQUEZ VALIENTE CAROLINA No Yes 83.36 X X X X

ADMITTED WITH
SCHOLARSHIP  - OPEN
SUBJECT
SCHOLARSHIP

5 BIANCARDI ALICE Yes Yes 81.79 X X X X ADMITTED WITHOUT
SCHOLARSHIP

6 GIANTINI da SILVA CARVALHO GUILHERME No Yes 81.14 X X X X ELIGIBLE
7 MROZIK GAWLER AUDAX No Yes 80.31 X X X X ELIGIBLE
8 SIERRA NINO LAURA VALENTINA No Yes 79.85 X X X X B ELIGIBLE

9 GUARNIERI FEDERICA Yes Yes 78.44 X X Yes X ADMITTED WITH
SCHOLARSHIP T3

10 HUANG LONGYUE No Yes 77.58 Yes Yes Yes Yes ELIGIBLE
11 FRANCESCHIN DIANA Yes Yes 77.33 X X X X A ELIGIBLE
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Surname and name
First

citizensh
ip Italian

Compete
for the

scholars
hip

Total
points -
max 100

Eligibility
T1*

Eligibility
T2*

Eligibility
T3*

Eligibility
T4*

Reserve
**

Outcome Call - General
ranking

12 D'ANDREA FEDERICA Yes Yes 77.01 X X X Yes ELIGIBLE
13 CHEN YU-CHENG No Yes 75.88 X X X X ELIGIBLE

14 PIERSIGILLI SIMONE Yes Yes 75.53 Yes X X X ADMITTED WITH
SCHOLARSHIP T1

15 SCHMIDT SCOTT No Yes 75.05 X X X X ELIGIBLE
16 REGIS VALERIA Yes Yes 74.28 X X X X ELIGIBLE
17 OZDEMIR IDIL No Yes 73.76 X X X X ELIGIBLE
18 MOJTABAVI SEYEDEHMARYAM No Yes 73.76 X X Yes X ELIGIBLE
19 PANEPINTO ELETTRA Yes Yes 72.15 X X X X ELIGIBLE
20 ÖZSU GÖKÇE No Yes 71.26 X X X X ELIGIBLE

21 BIANCO BEATRICE Yes Yes 71.15 X Yes X X ADMITTED WITH
SCHOLARSHIP T2

22 ROSSI ELEONORA Yes Yes 71.13 X X X X ELIGIBLE
23 EPSTEIN DANIELLE No Yes 71.06 X Yes X Yes A B ELIGIBLE
24 NINGSIH YOSEPIN SRI No No 70.86 X X X X ELIGIBLE
25 PICCIONI GIULIA Yes Yes 69.24 X X Yes X A ELIGIBLE
26 MEHMOOD SARA No Yes 69.2 Yes X X Yes ELIGIBLE
27 DANI DIEGO Yes Yes 68.8 X X X X ELIGIBLE
28 KIM PAUL No Yes 68.76 X X X Yes A ELIGIBLE
29 D'ALESSANDRO ANGELA Yes Yes 68.73 X X X X ELIGIBLE
30 GIORGETTI ILARIA Yes Yes 68.66 X X X X A ELIGIBLE
31 NOGALES FERNANDEZ BLANCO LUCÍA No No 68.28 X X X X ELIGIBLE
32 GANDINI VALENTINA Yes Yes 67.64 X X Yes X A ELIGIBLE
33 MONCHIERO UMBERTO Yes Yes 67.45 X X X X ELIGIBLE
34 LIU XINDI No Yes 67.3 X X X X ELIGIBLE
35   VANIA DWI AMANDA SURYA No Yes 67.3 X X X X ELIGIBLE
36 CHECOLA ANNA Yes Yes 67.26 X X Yes X ELIGIBLE
37 KOCAMUSTAFAOGULLARI DEFNE No Yes 66.26 X Yes X X ELIGIBLE
38 MOUSAVINASAB ELHAMSADAT No Yes 66.01 X X Yes X ELIGIBLE
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Surname and name
First

citizensh
ip Italian

Compete
for the

scholars
hip

Total
points -
max 100

Eligibility
T1*

Eligibility
T2*

Eligibility
T3*

Eligibility
T4*

Reserve
**

Outcome Call - General
ranking

39 GUO XINYU No Yes 65.94 X X X X ELIGIBLE
40 TESCKE LUCAS RENATO No Yes 65.83 X Yes X X A B ELIGIBLE
41 QIN ZIYUN No Yes 65.58 Yes Yes Yes Yes ELIGIBLE
42 CIPRIANO SILVIA Yes Yes 65.38 X X Yes Yes ELIGIBLE
43 OTAZU SOLORZANO ALEJANDRO ANDRE No Yes 65.11 X Yes Yes X ELIGIBLE
44 LODOVINI ALESSANDRO Yes Yes 64.48 X X X Yes B ELIGIBLE
45 MOSCHELLA SIRIA Yes Yes 64.2 X X X X ELIGIBLE
46 INAN AYÇA No Yes 64.04 X X X X ELIGIBLE
47 LUCIDI MICHELA Yes Yes 63.63 Yes Yes Yes Yes ELIGIBLE
48 VISHWAKARMA GARIMA No Yes 63.5 X X X X A ELIGIBLE
49 ÖZGEN ÖZÜN No Yes 63.27 X X X X ELIGIBLE
50 RONCALLI BARBARA Yes Yes 63.25 X X X X A ELIGIBLE
51 CHEN DEJIN No Yes 63.01 X Yes X X ELIGIBLE
52 CABRAS BENEDETTA Yes Yes 62.13 X X X X ELIGIBLE
53 ZENG ZIFENG No Yes 61.53 X Yes X X ELIGIBLE
54 GUO MINJIAN No Yes 61.3 X X X X ELIGIBLE
55 HOSSAIN MOHAMMAD AJMAN No Yes 61.06 X X X X ELIGIBLE
56 ZHU YIQIN No Yes 60.75 X X X X A B ELIGIBLE
57 HAMDAN ISABEL No Yes 60.7 X X X X ELIGIBLE
58 LU JINGYI No No 60.64 X X X X A ELIGIBLE
59 CHAVARRIA DANIELA CHAVARRIA DEVIA No Yes 60.55 X X X Yes ELIGIBLE
60 PAN YULANG No No 60.33 X X X X ELIGIBLE
61 VILLALON DIEGO JOSEPH No Yes 60.06 X X Yes X B ELIGIBLE
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Topic
code Topic title

T1 ADVANCED INTERACTIONS IN AUTOMOTIVE EXPERIENCES: GENERATIVE UI
SYSTEMS FOR DYNAMIC HUMAN-VEHICLE INTERACTION IN EVOLVING
AUTONOMOUS ENVIRONMENTS

T2 AI FOR CRAFTS SECTOR IN DIGITAL TRANSITION
T3 NEW PARADIGMS FOR UNIVERSITY CAMPUSES GUIDELINES FOR THE DESIGN OF

PEER-TO-PEER, EXPERIMENTAL, AND LEARNING BY DOING EDUCATIONAL
ENVIRONMENTS

T4 SYNTHETIC DATA FOR MORE-THAN-HUMAN DESIGN SPECULATION

** Reserve Description of the reserve

A The admission/eligibility is subject to the attainment of the English level as requested in the
Call by the enrolment deadlines

B The admission/eligibility is subject to the attainment of the required degree by the enrolment
deadlines
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Candidates admitted to a Phd course are recommended to read carefully the artt. 7, 8 e 9 of the 41rd cycle call, available on the site www.dottorato.polimi.it/en/  .
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41th CYCLE PHD CALL

Topics Ranking of the Admitted and Eligible candidates (D.I. 13552 prot. n. 173949 of 15/07/2025)
 

For Italian citizens and foreigners D.R. n. 7961 prot. 97332 of 16/04/2025.

 
 

PhD Course: DESIGN - 1364

Theme T1: ADVANCED INTERACTIONS IN AUTOMOTIVE EXPERIENCES: GENERATIVE UI SYSTEMS FOR DYNAMIC HUMAN-VEHICLE INTERACTION IN EVOLVING
AUTONOMOUS ENVIRONMENTS
Number of scholarship places 1 Of which this number are reserved for foreigners 0

Surname and name First citizenship
Italian

Total points -
max 100 Eligibility Assignment Result Topic Outcome Call -

General ranking

 1 PIERSIGILLI SIMONE S 82.53 / 100 S S theme assigned
ADMITTED

WITH
SCHOLARSHIP

 2 HUANG LONGYUE N 77.58 / 100 S N theme not
assigned ELIGIBLE

 3 MEHMOOD SARA N 69.2 / 100 S N theme not
assigned ELIGIBLE

 4 QIN ZIYUN N 65.58 / 100 S N theme not
assigned ELIGIBLE

 5 LUCIDI MICHELA S 63.63 / 100 S N theme not
assigned ELIGIBLE
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Theme T2: AI FOR CRAFTS SECTOR IN DIGITAL TRANSITION
Number of scholarship places 1 Of which this number are reserved for foreigners 0

Surname and name First citizenship
Italian

Total points -
max 100 Eligibility Assignment Result Topic Outcome Call -

General ranking

 1 BIANCO BEATRICE S 78.15 / 100 S S theme assigned
ADMITTED

WITH
SCHOLARSHIP

 2 HUANG LONGYUE N 77.58 / 100 S N theme not
assigned ELIGIBLE

 3 EPSTEIN DANIELLE N 71.06 / 100 S N theme not
assigned ELIGIBLE

 4 KOCAMUSTAFAOGULLARI DEFNE N 66.26 / 100 S N theme not
assigned ELIGIBLE

 5 TESCKE LUCAS RENATO N 65.83 / 100 S N theme not
assigned ELIGIBLE

 6 QIN ZIYUN N 65.58 / 100 S N theme not
assigned ELIGIBLE

 7 OTAZU SOLORZANO ALEJANDRO ANDRE N 65.11 / 100 S N theme not
assigned ELIGIBLE

 8 LUCIDI MICHELA S 63.63 / 100 S N theme not
assigned ELIGIBLE

 9 CHEN DEJIN N 63.01 / 100 S N theme not
assigned ELIGIBLE

 10 ZENG ZIFENG N 61.53 / 100 S N theme not
assigned ELIGIBLE
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Theme T3: NEW PARADIGMS FOR UNIVERSITY CAMPUSES GUIDELINES FOR THE DESIGN OF PEER-TO-PEER, EXPERIMENTAL, AND LEARNING BY DOING
EDUCATIONAL ENVIRONMENTS
Number of scholarship places 1 Of which this number are reserved for foreigners 0

Surname and name First citizenship
Italian

Total points -
max 100 Eligibility Assignment Result Topic Outcome Call -

General ranking

 1 GUARNIERI FEDERICA S 85.44 / 100 S S theme assigned
ADMITTED

WITH
SCHOLARSHIP

 2 HUANG LONGYUE N 77.58 / 100 S N theme not
assigned ELIGIBLE

 3 MOJTABAVI SEYEDEHMARYAM N 73.76 / 100 S N theme not
assigned ELIGIBLE

 4 PICCIONI GIULIA S 69.24 / 100 S N theme not
assigned ELIGIBLE

 5 GANDINI VALENTINA S 67.64 / 100 S N theme not
assigned ELIGIBLE

 6 CHECOLA ANNA S 67.26 / 100 S N theme not
assigned ELIGIBLE

 7 MOUSAVINASAB ELHAMSADAT N 66.01 / 100 S N theme not
assigned ELIGIBLE

 8 QIN ZIYUN N 65.58 / 100 S N theme not
assigned ELIGIBLE

 9 CIPRIANO SILVIA S 65.38 / 100 S N theme not
assigned ELIGIBLE

 10 OTAZU SOLORZANO ALEJANDRO ANDRE N 65.11 / 100 S N theme not
assigned ELIGIBLE

 11 LUCIDI MICHELA S 63.63 / 100 S N theme not
assigned ELIGIBLE

 12 VILLALON DIEGO JOSEPH N 60.06 / 100 S N theme not
assigned ELIGIBLE
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Theme T4: SYNTHETIC DATA FOR MORE-THAN-HUMAN DESIGN SPECULATION
Number of scholarship places 1 Of which this number are reserved for foreigners 0

Surname and name First citizenship
Italian

Total points -
max 100 Eligibility Assignment Result Topic Outcome Call -

General ranking

 1 FINARDI MARCO ANDREA S 92.51 / 100 S S theme assigned
ADMITTED

WITH
SCHOLARSHIP

 2 HUANG LONGYUE N 77.58 / 100 S N theme not
assigned ELIGIBLE

 3 D'ANDREA FEDERICA S 77.01 / 100 S N theme not
assigned ELIGIBLE

 4 EPSTEIN DANIELLE N 71.06 / 100 S N theme not
assigned ELIGIBLE

 5 MEHMOOD SARA N 69.2 / 100 S N theme not
assigned ELIGIBLE

 6 KIM PAUL N 68.76 / 100 S N theme not
assigned ELIGIBLE

 7 QIN ZIYUN N 65.58 / 100 S N theme not
assigned ELIGIBLE

 8 CIPRIANO SILVIA S 65.38 / 100 S N theme not
assigned ELIGIBLE

 9 LODOVINI ALESSANDRO S 64.48 / 100 S N theme not
assigned ELIGIBLE

 10 LUCIDI MICHELA S 63.63 / 100 S N theme not
assigned ELIGIBLE

 11 CHAVARRIA DANIELA CHAVARRIA DEVIA N 60.55 / 100 S N theme not
assigned ELIGIBLE
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Candidates admitted to a Phd course are recommended to read carefully the artt. 7, 8 e 9 of the 41rd cycle call, available on the site www.dottorato.polimi.it/en/  .
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